City of Grand Island

Tuesday, April 13, 2010
Council Session

ltem J2

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of February 24, 2010
through April 13, 2010 for the Veterans Athletic Field Complex

The Claimsfor the Veterans Athletic Field Complex for the period of February 24, 2010
through April 13, 2010 for the following requisitions.

#15 $56,207.00

A MOTION isin order.
Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

I
City of Grand Island City Council



FORM OF REQUISITION

REQUISITION NO. _15

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Escrow Agent (“Agent™) under the
Escrow Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2009 (the “Agreement”), between the City of
Grand Island, NE as Owner (“Owner™), and Agent is hereby requested to disburse from
the Escrow Fund created by the Agreement to the person, firm or corporation designated
below as Payee the sum set forth below such designation, in payment of the cost of the
Project or portion thereof constructed, equipped or installed

Cost of Issuance
Amount To or Project
Payee Address Be Paid Description
Ensley Electric PO Box 5822 $27,140.00 Ball field lighting
Services, Inc. Grand Island, 'NE
' 68802
Diamond Engineering  P.O. Box 1327 $29,067.00 Utility improvements

Grand Island, NE

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

(a) The amount requested for payment is for payment or
reimbursement for a cost or costs of said Project, has not formed the basis of a

previous request for payment and is now due and owing;

(b) A bill or bills or other evidence of each obligation of Lessee is
attached herewith; and

(c) Owner will indemmify and hold Agent harmless from and against
all claims, losses and damages, including legal fees and expenses that may be
incurred in connection with the disbursement requested hereby.

In the event that the Payee named on this Requisition is a person, firm or corporation to
which reimbursement is due for payment previously paid by such person, firm or




corporation for the cost of the Project or portion thereof, written evidence of such prior
payment and the amount thereof is also attached to this Requisition.

Executed this 94 day of “haue ) ,
2040

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND,
NEBRASKA, as Owner

By M/wa-)

Owner resentative




00°L0T‘9S

00 0PI°LT 80Z$S1

00°L90°6T TOISST

Tinoury # MI3D
6¢ 98eg

€101 310 BSHFPOOF

611ZT
91iTe

S# LN
T LA OT/€1/€0

ERTTON |

QAIHLA S13A ONILHOIT QTa1d T1ve
QTAId SLIA INHWHAOELNT ALTTILN

LIS INERET §

STITg JO o[npafog

ONI SHOIAMHS DTHLIATH ATTISNA 081 3
0D SNIMIINIDNA ANOWVYIA ¥51 8

XTTINOD DILATHLY (441
NOILVIYOTE ¥ SIvVd 0SHFR00T
nqunppmey GO FI0
J0pua A
010¢ "¢T yarey

Funaa [rouncsy



Gmnél SLAND

CONTRACTOR: [ [ CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA] JPAYMENT NO. | 1
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. ] f i DATE: . 3H5/2010
P.C. BOX 1327 UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
Hem Plan Quantities Total Amount Amt. Paid Total Dueg
No. Description Price Bid | Quanfities Total Cost Placed Completed Prev. Est. This Est.
BID SECTION D - STORM SEWER $ - ) - $ -
1 |Type D Modified Curb Inlet § 1,605.00 1ea $ 160500 0.00ea § - $ - |8 -
2 ‘Area Inlst $ 1,445.00 Sea $§ 433500 300ea $ 433500 i $ 4,335.00
3 |24" Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section $ 695.00 iea § £95.00 ea § - 3 -
-4 |15" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewsr Pipe $ 27.00 2541f. § 6,858.00 250.00 LE. $ 6,750.00 F $ 6,750.00
5 _|18" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe $ 3330 550 1f. § 18,315.00 54000 If. _$ 17,962.00 $  17.982.00
‘8 |24" Relnforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipa $ 4735 1001 $ 473500 £ $ - $ -
7 |Silt Fence $ 4.35 1821 & 835.20 LE $ - 3 -
8- |Erosicn Control Blanket $ 9.65 40sy. § 386.00 sy. & - $ -
BID SECTION E - WATER MAIN
1 12" D.I. Water Main $ 30.30 654 tf. $ 19,816.20 £ $ - $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 increased from 432 ..
io 8564 L1, for a difference of 222 1.1.)
ta [10" D.L Water Main $ 36.75 glE $ 294,00 L.f. $ - 3 -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
2 |8" D). Water Main $  2io0 g8 If.  $ 1751120 LE $ - $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 941 Li.
o 826 LI, for a difference of 115 L1.)
3 |6" D.Il. Water Main $ i 18.00 175§ 306.00 (K3 8 - - $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decraased from 20 Lf.
0 17 L. for a difference of 12 L)
4 1Jack and Bore 18" Steel Casing $ 255.83 oif. 8 - L1, $ - $ -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 40 LI
to O L. for a difference of 40 L1)
4a_|Jack and Bore 24" Steel Casing $ 42022 4014 $ 16,808.80 M 8§ - $ -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on) )
5 |12" Tapping Saddie and Valve w/box $ 4.640.00 Oea §% - ea $ - $ -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 4640 ea
to 0 for a difference of 4640.00 ea)
5a 10" x 10" MJ Tee $ 1,523.12 fea § 152312 ea. $ - $ -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
5b [10° x 12" MJ Reducer 1% 33278 1ea $ 332.79 ea § - 3 -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
¢ [10" Sleeve Coupling $§ E58.26 2ea $ 1,11282 ea § - § -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on} -
8 |12°x8" M.J. Tee $ 38425 lea § 384.25 ea. & - $ -
7 H2°x6° M.J. Tee § 35350 1 s.a. ) $ 353.50 ea. § - - 3 -
7a [12" Betainer Gland $ 19508 8ea $ 1567.84 sa. $ - $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on}
8. 12°M.J. Cap $ 28715 1ea $ 287.15 ed. § - 5 -




‘9 |8"M.J. 225 Dag. Bend $  185.80 0ea $ - sa. 3
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 4 e.a.
o 0 for a difference of 8 .a.)
9a 12" x22.5 degree MJ Elf § 39340 2ea % 786.80 ea §
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on}
9b 112" x 45 degres MJ Ell $  428.681 2ea § 857.22 ga. §
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on
8c_|12" x 90 degree MJ Ell $ 428561 iea § 428.61 ca. _§
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
10 |B°x6" M.J. Tee 5 247.20 2ea $ 494.40 ea §
11 [8"M.J. Cap $ 23060 1sa § 230.60 " sa $
12 [12" Gate Valve w/ox $ 1,835.00 1ea. $ 193500 sa. §
13 18" Gate Vaive whox $ 1,087.00 2 ea, _ $  2174.00 ea &
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 3 e.a.
to 2 e.a. for a difference of 1 e.a.)
14 |Fire Hydrant Assembly $ 3,250.00 Sea $ 8,750.00 ea $§
15 |1-1/2" Service Saddls $  219.00 2ea § 438.00 sa §
16 [1-1/2* Corporation Stop $ 142.00 Zea $ 28400 ea. §
17 _|1-1/2" Curb Shop $ 35800 2ea $ 71800 ea §
18 [1-1/2" Sswvice Tubing $ 15.70 B840 1f. § 10,048.00 1.5 $
18 [Bell Joint Block $ 533.00 2ea § 1,086.00 ea. §
20 |Concrete Blocking for flitings § 191.35 6oy §$ 1,14B.10 cy. 8
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 increased from 4.0 c.y.
to 6 c.y. for a difference of 2 c.y.)
21 |Dewatering $ 5,244.00 ils. § 5244.00 is. §
22 |Driveway Removal & Replacemeant $ 48231 2ea § 964,62 ea §
CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
Original Bid Section "E"
BID SECTION F - SANITARY SEWER
1 |Tap Existing Sanitary Sswer Manhole $ 29000 lea. § 250.00 ea. &
2 {2° Low Pressure Sanifary Sewer Force Main $ 595 1382 L. $ 822290 LE. $
3 6" P.V.C. Sanitary Sewer Pipe % 12.70 g701f. $ 11,0408.00 1k 3
{CO #1 dated 2/9/2010 increased from 594 L1,
to B70 LE. for a diiference of 276 1.1)
4 |Bore 2" Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main $ 10.00 is4if. §  1,540.00 Lt $
5 |BH272 Grinder Pump $ 29,300.00 1ea $ 29,300.00 sa §
6 |2" Cleanoui/Valve Assembly $ 1,230.00 Sea $ 369000 ea. §
7 [2" PV.C. Conduit 3 4.25 38 1L § 1,521.50 A8 $
8 !Dewatsring $ 5745.00 {1ts. $ 574500 ls. &
9 1CO# dated 2/9/10 addition of 8" cleanout $§ 850.00 iea $ 850.00 ea $
10 [CO #1 dated 2/9/10 addition of PVC 45 degrae band $ 75.00 1ea $ 75.00 ls. %




3

BID SECTION G - ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
4" PV.C. Gonduit $ £.00 1389 1. $  8,334.00 Lf. 8 - %
2" P.V.C. Conduit 1% - 1.76 13531f. $ 2,381.28 Lf. 3 - $ -
(CO #1 dated 2/9/2010 increased from 403 I.f. _
to 1353 L. for a difference of 950 I.1.)
Type 1 Pull Box $ 56000 Bea § 504000 ea § - ' 5 }
(CQ #1 dated 2/9/2010 increased from 4 e.a. i
to 9 e.a. for a difference of 5 8.a.)
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 212,665.60 $ 20067008 - % 29,067.00
DIAMOND ENGINEERING GO. CITY OF GRAND ISLAND i
Signed ; ZKVZC/Q ;{%ﬂ,«xy Date B[S /10 Signed—/é% Date '@ =/ /5
Z )4

Yomeher #
ro# 22Ul .
*’mm # /54
imweica ¥ [ = ShO o

v e an [

POSSSPRSE bty Tegrovemedt-s @M{r/{—_ﬁ,{ 7

%‘- zgﬂ » ¢ -y
oS (At T P N
e e --‘.JM/ S SIS0

i3] N “F
ok

Loo4q4 50 - GO 25 ;2“-])0@7-00




QUOAI L ,nfn.aw{ 0Shhh 0ok

7y ey _ g2y
- Ai~g-£ sy : Ay peaiekh
it P Lo o 5%&
R NG — \
- l:kd.awﬂ\amﬂNwaﬂ b  FOPIAY
Q8T 3 UG
] NEe] | #0dq
- $| omm:_ﬂwm_ [e10] puess
- $ - $1000ep'29 $ 00°2b8'89 $ - $|o0ovi'iz  $|00L0L5 v § | 00°LZEiEE $ SIv1iol
- $t - $1 - $
- $1 - $| - $
- $1 - $| - $
- $1 - $| - $
- $! - ${ - $
- $| - $f - $
- s - $| 0000061 $ [%0 - s - $1 - g1 - $| 0000061 $| sol|0d @ sI7Jeuucd ejeoofey| £
- gl - $ [ 0o'082'%1 ¢ |08 coolv'es $ - $io000rl's  $| 00025 ¢ 0006l VL § (mau) ssjod| o
- sl - $[ooeee's $|%ss 0o9sL'ssL S| - $| 00008,  $}009.2°kL $]00GiLe8 $ bugubr| ¢
- $| - $ [Gooce's  § |%rs oo'ees'tt  $| - $|0000s'e $[o06208 § _oo.mE.E $ aim| b
- $| - $] 0081021 $ [%08 00°2eL°L $1 - $| 00000t $|cozELY  $|0005ive § nnpuop| €
- $1 - $100£686°F $[%8L 00°000°Z g - $jooo0002 $[| - $| 00668 $ eoeg [goupey| g
- $p - $1 - $ (%001 | 00000’ $f - $] - $[ooooo's  $|ooo00 ¢ uonezijigon| 1
d+3+q) EXCNG]
AP [P ajeq ot ul Jou) 3+a
(5-9) PaJ0)g puy palolg uopeolddy
%G %01 ysjul4 0. (0) pelajdwo) Ajueselg polad sityt ‘ABld woldg anjeA #
abeurelay abeuesy aougeg A |elo) s|euate pa1ejdwon YoM painpeyog MIOAA JO uondiossQ way
i H [5) d 3 | a o) g v_
olLo2/H/e 0] pouad 133HS NOILLYNNILNOD
0L02/v/e ajeq "ddy
x31dwo) plald 9NIYIY S,uesalapn g . # "ddy . cEV8-28E-80€
1deq uoneasost g siled (9 jo A 1199foig 20889 3N ‘puejs| puzixy)
2286 Xog Od

2 Jo Z abey *aU| ‘Sa9IAleg [ealo9g Aosug.



"JOBAILOD S1Y] JSPUN JOI0BNUOY) 10 JSUMO 8]

10 sjuBu Aue 0} eoipnfesd Inoyym ale Juswhed jo aoueidense pue
uswAed ‘souenss] ‘Ujgiay peweu Jojoenuos sy} 0} Ajuo alqeded
S1 Q31411430 LINNQWY 8y L "ajqenobsu jou sj aleoynia siy .
:8leg A9
O3 LIHOHY

(10} pendde
JUnowe ayy Loy s1alip payiLIso Junowe yi uoieueldxe yoeny)

A3H11H3D LINNOWY 8ui jo

luswiAed o} papiiue sI 10j0RUOD B} PUB ‘SJUBLINOO(] 10BIUOY

B YUIM SOUBPIODDE LIl S| YI0M Byl Jo Aylenb au) ‘pateoipul

se passaiboid sey yiom aU] Jaileq pue UoHELWLION ‘oBpajmoU
$,108)1104y 8U] Jo isaq 8y} 0] Jey JoumQ U} 03 SeIILISD J0BIILoIY
aus ‘uojreslidde srcqe eyl Buisuduiod sjep sy; pue suOREAIBSAO
1{S-U0 1S-UO U0 paseq "SIUSWINOO(] J0BAUOD) BY} UJIM S8OUBPIODIE U]

JUSWARH 107 01E31jI1i97) S 1991IyoTy

2402 "L funr dig wiwe) fy
ZZJ‘,.—.JcH.:w..
PHSEIQaN J8 91815 - AUYLON WHINTD '

é m qng AreloN
oroﬁq\&w jo fep TS 810j8q 0] LIOMS pue paquoqng

fleH 1o Ajunon BMSRIGAN O BlRlg

":sandxe uoissiwwon AW

1ainseal) Aejeloes ol

. {9 ss9| ¢ auyj)
abeujeay snid ‘ysiuly o1 soueey 6

juswiied 104 "S|9) SNOIADIG SS9 "L

- abeulelay ssaj poutes 210 "9
(ebed 1xeu wouy 4 uwnjoo)
[e9lel paIo)s Jo o,  'q
{efed 1xau uo 39 q uwnjoa)
Niom pajaidwod jo < 2

00'/+8'891 § |

- $ abeurejay 'g
sfied xou uo 5 uwnjos

00'/¥8'891 % ajeq o} patols » ae|dwod [e1og v

002227162 $ | (z+1 aur7) ejeq o1 wng 10eA4u0D ¢

- ] siapaQ ebuey Aq aBueysn 1oN 'z

00242182 $ wng joenuo) feubuo -

O/ -2 ~&" @eg

"3U] ‘S301AI3G [BO11)03[T Ae|suy

Ag
:10)0E1IU0Y)
8NP MOU 81 UIBIsY UMOYS

luswAed Jus.Ind JBYl PUB JSUMO BY) WOJ) Paaaoe) sjuswAed

PUE pansst aiom JusWAed ioj saTeoiyier) snoimaid Lomym 10} Jiom
10} Jopoenuog eul Aq pred ueeq eABY SIUNOLE [je JRY ‘SJUSWNOOp
JOBJIUOD B} Ylm 8oUBpIcOOE Ut palaiduwiod usaq sey JuawAie Jo}
uolreoyddy i) Aq palenoo yiom ay) joij2q pue abpajmouy sJoroer
- -U02) 8y} Jo 1saq ayl 0} J2U] SaUa0 l0joRiu0) paubisiepun sy

$ SHIAHO JIDNVHD L3N
$ - % : sjejo|
ajeq #
. SAUC SIY1 paAcsddy
suonanpeq SUoIIpPY .

[ AJBTIUING 19p10) 9BUBLD

ANIWNAVd HOd NOILYDINddV S, HOLOVHLNOD

0L02/¥/E 10, poped

g # "ddy

#0d

xa1dwiod pidid aneIUlY SJap  iealod

c0889 ‘BySRIGIN ‘pue|S| pue.D

228G X0 Od ,
"0UI ‘SB0IARS |BOMIO8IT AdlSuT w014

20889 3N ‘pue|s] puetn

8961 X0F Od

10103.41Qq ‘uensSned 9A9)1S--1dag uonealday B syied
_ pues| puess jo A9 ‘01

salieg g Jo | abey

._.Zm_s_><n_ HO4 A LVII4ILHID ANV NOLLYOIddVY




	Council Packet Item
	S:\temp\J-2_2.pdf

