City of Grand Island

Tuesday, April 27, 2010
Council Session

ltem J2

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of April 14, 2010
through April 27, 2010 for the Veterans Athletic Field Complex

The Claimsfor the Veterans Athletic Field Complex for the period of April 14, 2010 through
April 27, 2010 for the following requisitions.

#16  $49,852.88

A MOTION isin order.
Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

I
City of Grand Island City Council



FORM OF REQUISITION

REQUISITION NO. _16

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Escrow Agent (“Agent”) under the
Escrow Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2009 (the “Agreement™), between the City of
Grand Island, NE as Owner (“Owner”), and Agent is hereby requested to disburse from
‘the Escrow Fund created by the Agreement to the person, firm or corporation designated
below as Payee the sum set forth below such designation, in payment of the cost of the

Project or portion thereof constructed, equipped or installed

Amount To
Payee Address Be Paid
Diamond Engineering PO Box 1327 $16,808.80
Co. Grand Island, - NE
68802
Nature’s Helper 2129 S 156 Circle $22.695.00
_ Omaha, NE 68130
Nature’s Helper 2129 S 156™ Circle $10,000.00
Omaha, NE 68130
Olsson Associates Inc 1111 Lincoin Mall $283.81
PO Box 84608
Lincoin, NE 68501
The Grand Island 422 W I* Street $65.27
Independent Grand Island, NE
68802

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

(a) The amount requested for payment

Cost of Issuance
or Project
Description

Water main installation
#1

Irigation install #4
Install irrigation system

14

Construction
observation

Bid affidavit for
installation of new turf
and synthetic court -
flooring

for payment or

reimbursement for a cost or costs of said Project, has not formed the basis of a

previous request for payment and is now due and owing;

(b) A bill or bills or other evidence of each obligation of Lessee is

attached herewith; and




(c) Owner will indemnify and hold Agent harmless from and against
all claims, losses and damages, including legal fees and expenses that may be
incurred in connection with the disbursement requested hereby.

In the event that the Payee named on this Requisition is a person, firm or corporation to
which reimbursement is due for payment previously paid by such person, firm or
corporation for the cost of the Project or portion thereof, written evidence of such prior
payment and the amount thereof is also attached to this Requisition.

Executed this /{ dayof (3 ps .

20£0.

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, -
NEBRASKA, as Owner

Byﬂmm@/m) AV
Owner eiar'esentative




BILIINGDATE "TERMS OF PAYMENT
03/28/10 DUE BY THE 25TH
ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER | ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME
100622600 CTITY OF GRAND ISLAND
SALESPERSON NAME TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
Terri Trejo 1,492.27
CURRENT 30 DAYS 60DAYS | OVER 50 DAYS
1,49227 .00 .00 0.00
ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS . REMITTANCE ADDRESS
CITY OF GRAND ISLAND THE GRAND ISLAND INDEPENDENT
.P.0. Box 1968 P.O. BOX 1298
CITY CLERK GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802-1208
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802

TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMTTTANCE

DATE TYFPE ORDER # PUBLICATION DESCRIPTION SIZE AMOUNT
03/18/10 B0
NV 20061673 | Grand Island Independent cc spec mtg 3/6 OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS CITY OF C\J—f’ o 59.50 v
: GRAND ISLAND, N
Affidavit
03/28/10 218
INV | 20061774 { Grand &sland Independent ce min & claims 3/9 OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS Clort 37948 |V
CITY OF GRAND ISLA
Affidavit
03/28/10 844
INV | 20061939 | Grand Island Independent INSTALLATION OF NEW TURF AND SYNTHETIC | {&eies 6527 |«
COURT FLOORING ADVER 3_}_ F‘ -
Affidavit St Ay
03/27/10 ‘ . 137
(6\4.\\ CQ \'25
INVOICE # 032810 BILLING PERIOD 3 (03/01/10-03/28/10) PAYMENT DUE BY 04/25/10
ICEISTATEMENT OF ACCOUNT p—— CURRENT 30 DAYS 60 DAYS OVER S0 DAYS
' oy The Grand Island .~ 2 Grand Island, NE §8802-1208 1,492.27 .00 00 0.00
Tha i L i 1* 13 Phone: 308-382-1000 -
-l 7 %A% BN © Fax: 308-381-943] ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME
on your tme. 10022600 CITY OF GRAND ISLAND
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CALL.
THANK YOU FORQADVERTISWG WITH US, BILLING DATE PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT
1.33% Monthly Finance (,‘:harge On amounts Over 30 Days 03/28/10 1,492.27




19°L8L°6¥ [e10L 310 0SHHHO0F

18°€£8¢ LLISEST Yibiz £THOT1 NOLLVAYASHO HOLLONMISNGD ONI SHIVIDOS8SY NOSSI0 061 l
00000701 ©T89881 12344 1TLy it WALSAS NOLLYOIHI T1V.LSN] FAJTHH STANLYN 0808 |
00°569°TT TE9SST TheTT TTLFO i TTV.LSNI NOLLY DRI M0 GONVHD YA THH SHANLYN 0808 L
08'208°9[ £6YSST 9117T €L 01/20/0 T# NOLLYTTV.LSNI NIVIN ¥ELY M 00 DNRIFINIONT ONOWVYIA ¥§T )
XTTIAOD DILATHLY: TTUI06
ZOHH<H-U@~H A AV 0stPE008y
JunoEY # P9 HOM  HOA WoAT] UondiIssq - Rquanpuwey B0 510
: lopuap
, 010z ‘€1 Idy
19 986 | STITET ¥ S[Np3Yg | _

guneapy TI0UN0Y)



BID SECTION G - ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

4" P.V.C. Conduit i $ 6.00 138G 0L _§  8.334.00 AR $ - ] 5

2" P.V.C. Conduit 3 1.78 13653 1f. _§ 2,381.28 Lf $ - $ -

{CO #1 daled 2/9/2010 increased from 403 14

fo 1353 I, for a difference of 950 Lf)

Type 1 Pull Box $ _ 560.00 Gea _$ 504000 ea & - $ -

{CO #1 dated 2/8/2010 increased from 4 e.a.

t0 9 e.a. for a difference of 5 e.a.)

TOTAL PROJECT COST: : $ 212,665.60 " |% 4587580 (% 28,067.00 | § 16,808.80

- DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO, CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

Date & iZ =/

e

I
F |

K
Signed ) Date  *F /2. / I Signed
! £
i

HOp 44950 - Gl A b, §08.§0

PAVEts Athlatin Fialfil Hilitv Pavy Eetimata vic



CITY OF =
GRANDESISLAND
CONTRACTOR: } [CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA {PAYMENT NO. | 2
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. [ | ] DATE: _ 44212010
P.O. BOX 1327 UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD -
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
termn Plan Quantities Total Amount Amt. Paid Total Due
No, Description Price Bid | Quantities Total Cost Placed Completed Prev. Est. This Est.
BID SECTION D - STCRM SEWER 3 - 3 3 -
1 [Typa D Modified Cuib Inlet $ 1,805.00 tea $ 160500 0.00ea § $ - $ -
2 |Area Injet $ 1,445.00 3ea § 433500 300ea $ 433500|% 4,335.00 | $ -
3 [24" Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section $  6£95.00 iea $ 69500 ea § ) $ -
4 16" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe 3 27.00 254 1.1, $ 6,858.00 250.00 11 $ 6750003 6,750.00 | & -
5 |18° Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe $ 33.30 550 1f. $ 18,315.00 540.00 L1, $ 17.982.00 : § 17,982.00 | § -
6 24" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe % 47.35 1001f. § 4735.00 15 $ $ -
7 |Silt Fence $ 4.35 19211 § 835.20 Lf. $ $ -
8 |Erosion Control Blanket $ 9.65 40sy. § 386.00 sy. § $ -
BID SECTION E - WATER MAIN
1 ]12° D.L Water Main $ 30.30 654 Lf. $ 19,8_1 6.20 1 $ $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 increased from 432 Lf.
to 854 Li. for a difference of 222 L1}
1a |10 D.l. Water Main $ 36.75 8Lf. & 204.00 Lf. $ $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
2 8" D.L Waler Main $ 21.20 826 LK. $ 17.511.20 1. $ 3 -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 dacreased from 941 Lf,
to 826 L1, for a difference of 115 11)
3 6" D Water Main $ 1800 1715 §_ 306.00 TR s -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 29 Lf.
to 17 Lf. for a difference of 12 Lf.)
4 |Jack and Bore 18" Stesl Casing . $ 25583 0Lt 8 - Lt $ § -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 40 Lf.
to O LE for a differencs of 40 [1.)
4a_|Jack and Bore 24" Steel Casing § 42022 401§ 16,808.80 40 Lf, $ 16,808,80 $ 16,808.80
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on) P
5 112" Tapping Saddic and Valve wibox $ 4,640.00 Dea. § - ea § $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 45840 ca
1o 0 for a difference of 4640.00 ea)
5a [10°x 10" MJ Tee $ 152312 1iea. § 152312 ea B 3 -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
5b 10" x 12" MJ Reducer $§ 33278 tea. § 332.78 ea § $ . -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
5S¢ |10" Sleeve Coupling % 55626 2ea $ 1112582 ea § § -
{CD #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
B8 [12°%x8* M.J. Tee $ 38425 1ea $ 384.25 ez § $ -
7 126" M. Tes $ 35350 1ea § 35350 ea. _$ 5 -
7a_ |12" Retainer Gland $ 185.08 Bea § 1567.84 ea $ $ -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
8 12°M.J. Cap $ 28715 Tea § 287.15 ea § § -




g 8" M.J. 22.5 Deg. Bend - % 185.80 Dea. § - ea $
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decrsased from 4 e.a.
in 0 for a difference of  8.2.}
9a 12" x 22.5 degree MJ Ell $ 38340 2ea § 786.80 ea. $
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
Sb 12" x 45 degree MJ Ell $ 42861 2ea § 857.22 ea §
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on
9c 12" x 90 degree MJ Ell $  428.61 tea $ 428.61 e _$
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010C add on)
10 [8%x6" M.J. Tee §  247.20 2ea § 494.40 ga. §
11 [8°M.L Cap $ 230,60 tea $ 23060 sa $
12_|12° Gale Vaive wibox $ 1,935.00 1ea § 193500 ea. §
13 |8* Gale Valve wibox $ 1,087.00 2ea $ 217400 ea §
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 3 e.a.
o 2 e.a. for a difference of 1 2.2.)
14 Fire Hydrant Assembly § 3.250.00 3ea §$ 975000 sa _§
15 |1-1/2" Service Saddle $ 213.00 2ea § = 43800 ea §
16 _|1-1/2° Corporation Stop $ 14200 2ea § 284.00 ea. $
17 _1-1/2° Curb Stop $ 35800 Zea $  7i6.00 ea §
18 |1-1/2" Service Tubing $ 158.70 640 Lf. - § 10,048.00 Lf. $
18 |Bell Joint Block $ i 533.00 2ea $ 1,086.00 ea &
20 [Concrete Blucking for fitlings $ 19135 6oy, $ 114810 cy. §
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 increased from 4.0 c.y.
to & c.y. for a difference of 2 c.y.)
21 |Dewatering $ 5244.00 1ls. § 524400 is. §
22 |Driveway Removal & Replacemeant $ 4823 2ea § 964.62 ea. $
CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
Original Bid Section "E*
BID SECTION F - SANITARY SEWER
1\ Tap Exisiing Sanitary Sewer Manhole $  290.00 iea § 290.00 ea. _§
2 [2" Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main $ 5.95 1382 1f. & BR222.00 it 5
3 |6" P.V.C. Sanitary Sewer Pipe $ 12.70 B70 If. & 11,049.00 KA $
{CO #1 dated 2/9/2010 increased from 594 LE. )
to 870 1.1, for a diffierence of 276 I.1.)
4 |Bore 2* Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main $ 10.00 1654 15, & 1,540.00 11 $
5 ' |DH272 Grinder Pump $ 28,300.00 1ea § 28,300.00 ca. $
8 |2° Cleanout/Vahve Assembly $ 1.230.00 3ea _§ 3.690.00 ea §
7 {2"P.V.C. Conduit $ 4.25 358 Lf. § 1,521.50 it $
8 iDewalering $ 574500 tls. § 5,745.00 ls. $
9 |CO#1 dated 2/9/10 addition of 6" cleanout $  850.00 1ea § 850.00 ea. %
10 _|CO #1 dated 2//10 addition of PVC 45 degres bend s 75.00 1ea § 75.00 ls. &

1 20

Abnlatin Cialeftl Bilhe Fia.: Tatiaabe —do




. B4/B6/2018  18:19 482-334-2656 NATURES HELPER

W NATURE'S

s HELPER

SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

PAGE  B82/82

Bus: 402-334-2625
Fax: 402-334-2656

Invoice
BILLTO { - DATE | INVOICE #
Grand Island Athletic Complex 4/6/2010 4721
P.O.Box 1968 -
Grand lsland, NE 68802-1968
TERMS PROJECT
o Net 30
QTY DESCRIPTION - RATE AMOUNT
Additional work completed from original bid. Completed falconson  110000.00 10,000.00
the interior of baseball diamonds and ran mainline to well.
Work completed from change order - this includes parts & labor. © [22695.00 22,695.00
Fartially completed the additional 400 feet of soccer field and sleeving
mainline underneath packing lot. This change order is almost 100%
complete. o .
a/")}q. ( 7907#’1&4/{’09«{3 0'¢
Veucher # o _ ,
SN ey U347 4, 777342
' Wendor # §0gO B R
mvesce® (473 _
:mﬁﬁm Ny ga% o Ms%”ajﬁm J;[:‘7’
iApproved by LA Dute /6|0
POt M3 — Y0044450 - 9012 2. 16, 00000 -
£ - . . ) .
POt 22 Yo gy 5y - 9p) 2 A2, 655.00
Thank you for your business! Total $32,695.00
We accopt MasterCard & Visa. Payments]Credits $0.00
A Service Charge of 1.33% per month, 16% APR, with z minimum of §3.00 will be L
added 10 afl overdue accounts. A late foe of $20.00 will be added to all accounts Balance Due 332 695.00
unpaid for 90 days. Customers are also Hable for all legal and collection fees, ’

" Sprinkler Systems - Holiday Ligh'ting .

2129 8. 156™ Cir. - Omana, NE 68130

* natureshelperinc.com - infa@natiurashalnerine com o




Invoice

1111 Lincoln Mall

PO Box 84608

Lincoin, NE 685014608

Tel 402.474.6311, Fax 402.474.5160

"ASSOCIATES

March 30, 2010
Invoice No: 140423

Steve Paustian

Parks and Recreation Director
City of Grand Island NE

100 E First St

PO Box 1968

Grand Island, NE 68802-1968

OA Project No. 009-1973 Gl New Vets Athletic Field Complex

PO #21414-00 dated 9/10/09
Professional services rendered from January 17 2010 through March 13, 2010. Services this period

include answering questions from city staff.

Phase 600 Construction Observation

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Rief, Matthaw 2.25 126.07 283.66
Totals 2.25 283.66
Total Labor 283.66
Internal Unit Billing
Cell Phone 1.0 Each @ 0.15 ) 0.15
Total Internal Units 0.15 0.15
Total this Phase $283.81
- Bifling Limits Current. Prior To-Date
Total Billings 283.81 7,094.18 7.377.99
Limit 7.5600.00
Balance Remaining 122.01

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

Yoz &52@:»
Authorized By: Matthew Rief ;E"%‘: D
| _‘%@x ¥ !
p 7L1 [ fEwgdesd ! jypyaz ’
' QJ/ t.{ Lﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁm g))’)Shu;-]—. avy Oéswv’a'huﬂ
-fﬁ' jﬂ?%{{, Cpgowdby | et _u_,arf*“” 3 1/ro

dOOY9Y 50 ~ 901 2a. 0?33«5%/



	Council Packet Item
	S:\temp\J-2_2.pdf

