City of Grand Island

Tuesday, August 10, 2010
Council Session

ltem J2

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of July 28, 2010
through August 10, 2010 for the Veterans Athletic Field Complex

The Claims for the Veterans Athletic Field Complex for the period of July 28, 2010 through
August 10, 2010 for the following requisitions.

#23 $19,513.80

A MOTION isin order.
Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

I
City of Grand Island City Council



FORM OF REQUISITION

REQUISITION NO. 23

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Escrow Agent (“Agent™) under the
Escrow Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2009 (the “Agreement™), between the City of
Grand Island, NE as Owner (“Owner™), and Agent is hereby requested to disburse from
the Escrow Fund created by the Agreement to the person, firm or corporation designated
below as Payee the sum set forth below such designation, in payment of the cost of the
Project or portion thereof constructed, equipped or installed

Cost of Issuance

Amount To or Project
Payee Address Be Paid Description
Ensley Electric PO Box 5822 $6,445.00 Electrical service to
Services Inc ' Grand Island. NE well and maintenance
Diamond Engineering PO Box 1327 $11,612.56 Sanitary sewer line,
Grand Island NF electrical conduit and
68802 ’ utility improvements
Aurora Coop Elevator 1140 S Lincoln Ave $310.00 Soil sampling
: Grand Island, NE
68801
Ace Trrigation 4740 E 39" $1,146.24 Storm drainage
Kearney, NE 68847- extension
G789

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

(a) The amount requested for payment is for payment or
reimbursement for a cost or costs of said Project, has not formed the basis of a
previous request for payment and is now due and owing;

(b) A bill or bills or other evidence of each obligation of Lessee is
attached herewith; and




(c) Owner will indemnify and hold -Agent harmless from and against
all claims, losses and damages, including legal fees and expenses that may be
incurred in connection with the disbursement requested hereby.

In the event that the Payee named on this Requisition is a person, firm or corporation to
which reimbursement is due for payment previously paid by such person, firm or
corporation for the cost of the Project or portion thereof, written evidence of such prior
payment and the amount thereof is also attached to this Requisition.

- Executed this 36_day of QAF_,

20.46.

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND,
NEBRASKA, as Owner

By YN WA TR

Owner kefaresentative



" 08°CIS'6T 18301 310 0SPPEO0P

00°SH¥'9 BSLLSIT vr8TT §ST¥ TTEAM FIAYAS FYOIdLOT T . ONI SHOIAMES DRILOTTI ATISNA 081 i
9 01LT GPLLET 911z¢ L LINJ-0T/61/L0 ATH SLAA LNIWTAQUINI ALFILLA OO DNIHANIONT GNOIWVIC vS1 L
0Z706°8 6PLLET 0£TTL L LN OT/61/L0 JINANGD % INIT T ES/NOILIAay O DNDIAHNIONT ANOWVIA +61 1
00011 F69LS] 1901T <890t XETINOD S.LHA LV DNITNYS TIOS VOLVATTI dOOD VIOENY 611 l
00°00T 169.L81 1901¢ £8965Y XITdWNOD SLIASTTINYS TI0S HOLVAHATA dOOD VIOUNY 61T L
AN 1L9LST VTIET LILSPT 06 NOISNELXE AOVNIVEA WHOLS NOILVOTIAI 20V 0T€T 4
XTTdNOD DILATHLY e
NOLLVAUDAY % SHUVdI OSFFPOGY
. JUNpTIY #1990 #OM  #FOd SFmAUY BLIHUREER!( nqueypuey PO 310
. 10pUIA
, 0102 ‘LT Anf
¢o adeg , siird jo G—-‘—mx:_uw

U rouncy)



"SINNODJV ANA LSV 1TV OL A3aay 38 TIM ‘ILvd TYDIT WAWIXYIN AHL

: "I 6L . Aqd _*

SAVE KMIL NI OIvd d

ADHYHO JONVNIA ¥

L% HLEN

he hl - Xei0b - 05kRR00h
[ BB | | ~ %ﬂﬂiﬁ
Q=¥ <L v | DR poaowdshy
atld E?\ \ﬁs ? ta_f\i *F M) g&w%ﬁaﬁﬁ_
LILS Al # SOMML}
QT #Iopuea]
nelse #0d)

4
9 DGR A

S Mo DAMIE (EOMY Iy W80 pRa

HLOWME O
g HIYIweo % W W88 L7

-

I lEE SE | FOIM DY X L PE ONYE MM

BT X BnsE P
L1 MMM WMHIGE W8 91,00 K eb

e Gl "L L

ToAD T ASYd D LEN DMITNDW T :
SWHIL VIA Q3ddIHS d3ddiHS I1va 01 a3-IAHONOVE| WOHA A3HIqHOMOYE LS = GWNN ‘O NOILIZO8:
STOANT )
o JEVL LGN
0O ONINAANIONT ONOWYID HITM a3
HESN VST

MLEOM LEne iEs .L. B OTEMgyods i
, K d.Enwu 5.1 WS

I —0. O

weo eyseIqausoedse|es
R9/5-98% (80€) Xy
£2145-262 {806) » 6846-£v389 AN smcamv_ smm m os_.w

‘SAVO NZL NIHLIM 3av 39 OL 39DVIHOHS
HOd SNIVIO 301440 SIHL WOHA NOIVZIHOHLNY :
LNOHLIM QINENLIY 39 OL ISIINYHOHIW ON

DNILYOD H3aMOd ANy mHODQOmm azaion ZD_._.Dm__..Z

AT




CITY OF

Purchase Order

GRAND % ISLAND

100 E 1st St * PO Box ’IBGB * Grand Island NE 68802-1968

{308} 385-5444 Ext 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 15T ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

ACE IRRIGATION
4740 E 39TH ST
KEARNEY NE 68847-9789

Federal Tax 1D #47-6006205

~ |CULVERTS FOR DAYL]GHT DRAINAGE DITCH

EXTENSION
- 40044450 - 90122 $71,7146.24

40044450 - 80122 $1,146.24

2010

Fiscal Year

Purchase
Order #

23124 00

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

State Tax ID # 21-0244767

$1,146.240 $1,146.24

The City of Grand [stand is an Affirmative Action/Egual Opportunity Employer

| $,‘§,’1}j‘46'24



~~~~~~~~~~~ PLGE 1

GRAND ISLAND UPPOWN 000000 soomsassose
AURORA COOFPERATIVE INVOICE INVOICE NO. 4392833
1140 S LINCOLN aAVE ' o e S R ORDER. DATE 08/20/10C
GRAND ISLAND NE 68801 ACCOUNT NO. 0013210370
308-382-30320 BATCH 333

CITY DF G I -~ PARKS DEPT

PO BOX 1868

GRAND ISLAND NE 68802~1968

P.O_# SHIP DATE TERMS 5LS L.OC

. e e e ey e L St e s b e M e e ki ki e e et e e e T VA A S L W W MWW Y YT Y MM M P e e e e e e e

e e Yl AR A B Y T o o e o e o A o Sy S — —

TR T S T T T T T T R R S T N N N R e e R R e R e e e e e e e e e e e =

S0 VS M VS Jumpun g S SV P SR el

Doc #743650 5/19/10 Invoice 1
064956

4 EAC Soil sample-composite fertili 4 ERC 50.0000 200.00

TOTAL DUE S5 200.00.

ﬂcw&,
;iu;@uwp% wondl e %g«mww

PO # 2166l
Vendor # 14 o
"Jx;vmc-;e;é 439693 o
i escrption P S 4 Sam ﬁﬁ- l/e 'Fs Corples

i Approvad by Dws Yo
Orgolbjt ' | morat

Hoo4gY¥sO- oIy 200-C0



GRAND ISLAND UPTOWN =o========= PAGE 1 _
AURCRA COOPERATIVE INVOICE INVOICE NO. 439882
1140 5 LINCOLN AVE meswrm oo ORDER DATE as5/20/10
GRAND ISLAND NE 68801 ACCOUNT NO. ‘0013210370
308-38B2-3030 BATCH 333
CITY OF G I - PARKE DEPT
PO BOX 1968
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802-196%2
P.O.#¥ BHIP DATE TERMS SL8 LoC
C5/20/10 25th Feollow Mo O 120
PACKAGES SOLD DESCRIPTICN UNITS SOLD UNIT PRICE EXTENDED
Doc #743646 5/19/10 invoice 1
064567 chemical tegting of =o
il .
2 EAC Sampling Other - Grain, Feed, 2 EAC 55.0000 110,00
TOTAL, DUE §$8§ 110.00

ke,
&A;%u@JL émuﬂt;b dC) AR, 4u~é oi,fbuﬂigqﬁﬂ

&{ ﬁé%hﬂ ﬁizf'ﬁ%%y <¢Mup e o Gﬁ%}-
A

Youcher #

PO 210 ¥
Verdor § ng
Inveice ¥ 1439 (e

jesaiption i Soi gawlf‘r:g of Vebs Gmplex

Apﬁﬁ?ﬁibyf e e L o) E
Crg-obj# = | Armorant

Ho0YYyy 50 - 04 22 | Ji0. 00




Ly Tmpyement 7

H004YY §0-901 s

BID SECTION G - ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
4" P.V.C. Conduit $ 6.00 138915 $ B,334.00 103500 Lf. $ 6,210.00(% 621000 [ § -
2' P.V.C. Conduit 3 1.76 1353 Kf. §  2,381.28 655.00 Lf. $ 1,15280 | % 1,152.80 | § -
(CO #1 dated 2/8/2010 increased from 403 Lf. )
fo 1353 L1, for a difference of 950 I.1.)
Typa 1 Pull Box $  560.00 9ea § 5,040.00 ega. § - $ -
(CO #1 dated 2/9/2010 increased from 4 e.a.
to § e.a. for a difference of 5 e.8.)
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 212,665.60 $ 189,99551 | § 177,771.76 | § 12,223.75
5% Retainage 3 {611.19)
TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 11,612.56
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. CITY OF GRAND [SLAND 7
Signed m_,%ﬂﬁaata rd / i QA‘ (s] Signedcmg Date ~ ’f/ 9 =0
\ 7] | = 7 ' ‘
I 1 | A \
7
‘Q Y Dz. & 1 \O .g'a
Voacher # ,-le T
s e
PO # 22230 % A3k
Vendor # 154
- T 7 o —
Trvoice # 907/ PNMTT
" rry




G%%D%ISLAND

CONTRACTOR: | CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA TPAYMENT NO. ] 7
DEAMOND ENGINEERING CO, . [ T . [ i DATE: ‘ 1972010
P.0. BOX 1327 UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD
- |GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
tem Plan Quantities Total Amount Amt. Paid Total Due
No. Description Price Bid | Quantities Total Cost Placed Completed Prev. Est. This Est.
BID SECTION D - STORM SEWER § - $ - $ -
1 |Type D Modifiad Cuzb Inlet $ 1,605.00 1ea $ 1,605.00 p00ea $ - $ - $ -
2  |Area Inlet $ 1,445.00 B3ea § 43300 300ea $ 433500)|% 4,335.00 | $ -
3  [24" Reinforced Conerete Flared End Saction $ 695.00 iea § £95.00 1.00ea § 695.00 | & 895.00 | $ -
4 15" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sawer Pipe $ 27.00 2541 & B,858.00 28000 Lf. § B75000:% 6,750.00 | $ -
5 118" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe $ 33.30 5501f & 18,315.00 540.00 if. $ 17898200 % 17,882.00 | -
6 |24" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe $ 47.35 100kE. $ 473500 100.00 Ef. $ 47350015 4,735.00 1 & -
7 [SitFence $ 4.35 1921t § 835.20 £, § - $ -
8 |Erosion Control Blanket $ 9.65 Ny § 386.00 46.00sy. § 386.00 | § 3868.00 | 8 -
BiD SECTION E - WATER MAIN
1 112" D.I. Water Main $ 3030 654 L. $ 19,8156.20 600.00 1. $ 18,180.00 | § 18,180.00 | $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 increased from 432 LE.
to 654 Lf. for a difference of 222 L1}
1a 10" D.1. Water Main % 38.75 8if. & 294.00 B8.00 Lf. $ 29400 | § 204001 § -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
2 |8° D.1. Water Main $ 21.20 8261f. $ 17.511.20 800.00 1f. $ 16,960.00 ;% 16,960.00 | § -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreasad from 941 1.1
to 826 L. for a difference of 115 Lf)
3 16" Dl Water Main $ 18.00 17 8 308.00 17.00 Lf. 3 306.00 [ $ 308.00! 8§ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 29 Lf.
to 17 Lf. for a difference of 12 1.1}
4 |Jack and Bora 18" Steal Casing $ 255.83 0if § - LE $ - $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 40 Lf.
0 0 Lf. for a difference of 40 1.1}
4a |Jack and Bore 24" Steel Casing $ 42022 ADLE $ 16,808.80 40 11, § 16,808.80 | $ 16,808.80 | § -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on}
5 |12" Tapping Saddle and Valve wibox $ 4,640.00 Dea § - sa _$ - 3 -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 4640 eg
to 0 for a differencs of 4640.00 ea}
5a [10"x10"MJ Tee $ 1,523.12 iea. $ 1523142 1ea. $ 1523121 % 152312 $ -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on) :
5b 110" x 12" MJ Reducer $ 33279 iea § 332.79 1ea § 33279, % 33279 | $ -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
5¢ [10" Sleeve Coupling $ 556.26 Zea $ 111252 2ea § 1,11252 % 1,11252 . % -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on}
8 [12"x8" M.J. Tes $ 38428 l1ea $ 384.25 i0Dea § 38425 | § 38425 % -
7 112"x6" M. Tee $ 38350 tea. § 353.50 1.00ea & 35350 1 § 35350 % -
7a 12" Refainer Gland $ 19598 Bea § 1,567.84 Bea, § 156784 1% 1,667.84 | § -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on}
g [12"M.J.Cap $§ 287.15 tea §$ 287.15 1.00ea 3§ 287.15 | % 28715 | $ -




" 8 [8"M.J. 22.5 Deg. Bend $ 18580 Cea. § - ea § - -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 4 e.a.
to 0 for a difference of e e.a.)
9a [12" x 22.5 degree MJ El} $ 39340 2ea % 786.80 200ea § 786.80 786.80 -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
9b [12"x 45 degree MJ EII $ 42881 2ea. % 857.22 200ea § 85722 857.22 -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on
9¢ (12" x 90 degree MJ Ell $ 428.81 1ea. § 428.61 100ea. $ 428.61 428.61 -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add cn)
10- [8"%6" M.J. Tee $ 247.20 2ea $ 494.40 20Cea § 494.40 484.40 -
11 |8'M.J. Cap § 230.60 iea $ 230.60 100ea § 230.60 230.60 -
12 |12° Gate Valve w/box § 1,835.00 1ea $ 1,935.00 100ea § 183500 1,935.00 -
13 18" Gate Valve w/box $ 1,087.00 2ea §$ 217400 200ea $ 2174.00 2,174.00 -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 3 e.a.
to 2 e.a. for a difference of 1 e.a.)
14 |Firg Hydrant Assembly $ 3,250.00 3ea §$ 9,750.00 300ea $ 9,750.00 9,750.00 -
15 |i-1/2" Service Saddle $ 219.00 Zea § 438.00 200ea _$ 4338.00 438.00 -
16 |1-1/2" Corporation Stop $ 14200 2ea 3 284.00 200ea 8 £284.00 254.00 -
17 - |1-4/2" Curb Stop $ 358.00 2ea $ 716.00 200ea § 716.00 718.00 -
18 |1-1/2" Service Tubing % 15.70 640 Lf. $ 10,048.00 £40.00 L, $ 10,048.00 10,048.00 -
19 |Bell Joint Block $ £33.00 2ea $ 106600 100ea § 533.00 533.00 -
20 !Concreie Blocking for fiflings $ 19185 Gey. § | 1,148.10 6.00cy. § 1,148.10 1,148.10 -
" H{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 Increased from 4.0 c.y.
to 6 c.y. for a difference of 2 c.y.)
21 |Dewatering $ 524400 1is. _§ 524400 1.00ks. $ 524400 5,244.00 -
22 |Drivaway Removal & Replacement $ 48231 2ea § 964.62 10004 $ 482.31 482.31 -
CO 42 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
Original Bid Section "E*
BID SECTION F - SANITARY SEWER
1 |Tap Existing Saniiary Sewer Manhole $  230.00 tea _§ 280.00 i00ea. & 290.00 290.00 -
2 |2" Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main $ 5.95 1382 1.  §  8,222.80 1400.00 Lf. $ 8,330.00 7,735.00 595.00
3 |g" P.V.C. Sanitary Sewer Pipe 3 12.70 B701f 8§ 11,048.00 65000 1.5 $ 8,255.00 8,255.00 -
{CO #1 datod 2/8/2010 increased from 594 L. '
to 870 Lf. for a difference of 276 L.f.)
4 |Bore 2" Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main $ 10.00 154 1. §  1,540.00 154.00 11 $  1,540.00 1,540.00 -
5 |DH272 Grinder Pump $ 29,300.00 1ea _§ 29,300.00 0.B0ea _§ 23,440.00 14,650.00 8,790.00
6 |2" Cleancub/Valve Assembly § 1,230.00 3ea $ 3,690.00 300 ea $ 3,680.00 3,680.00 -
7 [2* PV.C. Conduit (Grinder to pole) $ 4.25 asg1f  §  1,521.50 330.00 1.5 $ 140250 1,402.50
8 |Dewatering $ 5,745.00 ils. $ 574500 10C0ls. ~ § 574500 4,308.75 1,436.25
9 |CO #1 dated 2/9/10 addition of 6" cleanout $  850.00 1ea $ 850.00 3.00ea § 2,550.00 2,650.00 -
10 {CO #1 dated 2/8/10 addition of PVC 45 degres bend ] 75.00 1ea § 75,00 Ls. $ - -




G ,;ils Purchase Order

100 E 1st St * PO Box 1968 * Grand |sland NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year - 2010 Page 1 of 1
{308) 385-5444 Ext 103 ‘ _

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 £ 1ST ST i
PO BOX 1968 Order # 22116-00
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 200
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 18T ST

PC BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

Federal Tax ID #47-6006205  State Tax ID # 21-0244767

DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO
PO BOX 1327
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802

PARKS & RECR

1.0| JOB $191,335.180 $191,335.18

01/18/2010 EATION

= [UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS AT THE NEW VETE
ATHLETIC FIELD COMPLEX AS PER BID, SECTIONS D
E, F AND G. RESOLUTION #2008-303.

40044450 - 50122 $191,335.18

40044459 - 80122 $191,335.18

The Gity of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$191,335.18




G ii Is Purchase Order

100 € st St * PO Box 1968 * Grand Jsland NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2010 Page 1 of 1
(308) 385-5444 Ext 193 _

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
160 E1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

fumee  22230-00

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
T00E1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-3B5-5488 FAX

DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO
PO BOX 1327
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802

By
Patti Buettner

PARKS & RECREATION

: RN e i
~ |CHANGE ORDER #1 - ADDITION OF 276' OF 6" 1.0| Each $8,902.200 $8,902.20
SANITARY SEWER LINE AND ADDITION OF 950' OF 2 ,
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT AS PER RESOLUTION 2010-39.

40044450 - 90122 $8,902.20

40044450 - 90122 $8,902.20

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer




Ensley Electrical Services, Inc.

PO Box 5822
Grand Islam_:l, NE 68802

Phone (308) 382-8432 * Fax (308) 395-8102

City of Grand Island

" |Parks Administration
PO Box 1968

Grand Island, NE 68802

Invoice

Date Invoice #

7/12/2010 4255

P.O. No.

TERMS

4071

Due on receipt

Description

Amount

PURCHASE ORDER #22844-00 Electricat Service to Well and Maintenance
Building—requested by Paitt Buettner

We appreciate your business! Please pay from
this invoice---no statement will be sent.

YVoucker#
: e et e i —

0 23.944

Vendor # 120 ,,
T TR

Descriphion ‘qu, e/ e —ln w*[l fﬂam"r ﬁl:&
Aperoved by L A% iTwie J-14-i1D
Omgobid %nmmﬁ

LHOOHGYY 50 - J0f A2 o, 44500

TERMS: Finance charges will be added to all invoices not paid within 15 days of invoice date.

6,445.00

Bafance Due $6.445.00




GEk -iils Purchase Order

100 E 1st St * PO Box 1968 * Grand Island NE 68802.1968 Fiscal Year 2010 Page 1 of 1
(308) 385-5444 £xt 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION

iE Haes

100 E 1ST ST e
PO BOX 1968 Order £ 22844-00 ]

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290

308-385-5488 FAX
PARKS ADMINISTRATION

100 E1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290

:%g 308-385-5488 FAX

Federal Tax ID #47-60058205  State Tax ID # 21-0244767

ENSLEY ELECTRIC SERVICES INC
PO BOX 5822
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802-5822

Pattx Buett er PARKS & RECREATION
- [ELECTRICAL SERV!CE TO WELL AND MAINTENANCE 1.0| JOB $12,890.000 $12,890.00
BUILDING
40044450 - 90122 $72,890.00
40044450 - 90122 $12.890.00

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$12,890.00 |




	Council Packet Item
	S:\temp\J-2_2.pdf

