City of Grand Island

Tuesday, December 28, 2010
Special Meeting

ltem J2

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of December 22, 2010
through December 28, 2010 for the Veterans Athletic Field
Complex

The Claimsfor the Veterans Athletic Field Complex for the period of December 22, 2010
through December 28, 2010 for the following requisition.

#33  $43,985.39

A MOTION isin order.
Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

I
City of Grand Island City Council



FORM OF REQUISITION

REQUISITION NO. _33

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Escrow Agent (“Agent”™) under the
Escrow Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2009 (the “Agreement”), between the City of
Grand Island, NE as Owner (“Owner”), and Agent is hereby reguested to disburse from
the Escrow Fund created by the Agreement to the person, firm or corporation designated
below as Payee the sum set forth below such designation, in payment of the cost of the
Project or portion thereof constructed, equipped or installed

Payee

Diamond Engineering
Co

Diamond Engineering
Co

Diamond  Engineering
Co

The Grand Island
Independent

Nature’s Helper
Sprinkler Systems

Nature’s Helper
Sprinkler Systems

Quality  Signs &
Designs Inc

Quality  Signs &

Designs Inc

Sewer Rooter Service

Address

PO Box 1327

Grand  Island,
68802

PO Box 1327

Grand  Island,
68802

PO Box 1327

Grand  Island,
68802

PO Box 1208

Grand  Island,
68802

2129 S, 156™ Circle
Omaha, NE 68130

2129 S. 156™ Circle
Omaha, NE 68130P0O

1423 S Webb Road
"Girand Island, NE

1423 S Webb Road
Grand Island, NE

816 S Eddy

Amount To
Be Paid

$11,412.22

$901.25

$8,500.00

$30.17

$4,833.00

$6,050.00

$2,435.00

$375.00

$5,948.05

Cost of Issuance
or Project
Description

Change order #2

Expansion joint sealant

Utility improvement

Legal  notice  for
scoreboards

Change  order for
irrigation

Install irrigation system

Augur and install 1
beams for scoreboards

Weld extensions to 1
beams

Well modifications




& Plumbing Grand Island, NE

68801
Tri Valley Builders Inc PO Box 2341 $763.00 Anchor picnic shelters
' Grand Island, NE

. 68802
Williams & Son House 2883 N Osage Ave $3,000.00 Move three picnic
Movers Juniata, NE 68955 shelters
Amount Wells Fargo ($262.30) Amount in excess of
Escrow Account will $1,500,000 in escrow

not reimburse account

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

(a) The amount requested for payment is for payment or
reimbursement for a cost or costs of said Project, has not formed the basis of a
previous request for payment and is now due and owing;

(b A bill or bills or other evidence of each obligation of Lessee is
attached herewith; and

(c) Owner will indemnify and hold Agent harmless from and against
all claims, losses and damages, including legal fees and expenses that may be
incurred in connection with the disbursement requested hereby.

In the event that the Payec named on this Requisition is a person, firm or corporation to
which reimbursement is due for payment previously paid by such person, firm or
corporation for the cost of the Project or portion thereof, written evidence of such prior
payment and the amount thereof is also attached to this Requisition.

Executed this 22 day of M,
2018,

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND,
NEBRASKA, as Owner




By /L‘Zlmm.)

OwnerRépresentative



LGS MpYEY be 58k oh
4o ownp panosdds 0 FYBIAD 0L

{02 21E)
XKE6G LWy

Fuieapy [eunoy)

L+ O
+00-000:¢
+00 29/
+G0-876 9
+00-9L¢
O oorein
O e W 0006009
FOG»€48
+L1-0¢
0004« G
+5 8106
AN N
}0°6£5°09 12101, 810 0ShPFOOY ¥ 0
00°000°¢ TIT181 j (4154 0102 DId SYALTAHS DIND HTIHL FIA0W [ SYFAOCW ISNOH NOS % SINVITIIA 9358 L
00°€9L 001191 878¢€T 01Z1TDD SYHITAHS DINDII NAAOT HOHINY ONI SYFUTING ATTIVA TEL [0F 1
. SO'8PE°S LLOTOY PLSED 6SE0L SNOLLVOMIGoW T1am  SNNTd ¥ SOIAYES YHLOOY HIMIS 001 l
00'SLE 090191 0L3ET 08L7ET SWYEL-T OL SNOISNZLXH O TMm ONI SNOISHT % SNOIS ALITVNO 968 l
00 SERT 090191 69LET 6LLTET SIWVEE [ TIVLSNIAEDNY ONI SNDISHT % SNDIS AITTVND 968 L
00'050°g 120191 FEVIT SET06 WHLSAS NOLLYOIMHI TTV.ISNI HdTIH STANLYN 0808 |
00°€Es’y 120191 T¥eee SL£T060 TIVLSNI NOLLYORN YITH0 2ONVHD Y4 TIH STENLVN 0808 1
L1°0E 816091 009ZZ00TAONDI THE 0102 AON  INHUNTITANI ANV ISI ANVID FHL 1454 1
00°005°% 943091 11T 0L/80/T1-6 LN FYNII-GTAL] SLIA INSINIAOHINT ALITIN 0D DNIFHANIONI ANOIWVIA v51 l
SZ°106 948091 6L8ET 12549 INVIVES INIOr NOISNVIXH O DNIIHINIONT CNOQWVIA 51 b
(AAALRE 248091 69T 01/8/21-6 LINd TYNIZ-INAWIAOUINL ALTTLLI/EH FTTI0 FONVHD O DNIYHANIDONA ANOWVIA $51 3
: XFTdWNOD DITATHLY 72106
$E€'905°6 690191 158¢€T 018921 ONMNMOOTL ALAIVS IZraggdany VD dggd0d #5581
BO'E6FT L96091 195€T 16¥ETvT 4INdI ANNOUDAYId NVIdV 66V |
00 06T°01 £18091 0S8ET L9 HSNOHATATL YO JUNL TYNOILIGAY ONI SASTIdIHLNG S10dS IV €558 |
SLYHTOHd MUVA SOOANVTITIDSIN LT006
NOILLVHEUDTY 2 SHYVd 0S¥y o0t
L Omemy LU J0M FOI B3T0AT TWOTHILISS (] snqumnpuey  PIMO  FE0
IOpUIA
17 Jaquinos
9o STITE 30 9[0PAIdS o



P

4" P.V.C. Condult $ 6.00 1130 i § 6,780.00 113000 15, $ 67800018 621000 | % 570.00
quantity decreased from 1389 to 1130 .
2" P.V.C. Conduit $ 1.76 1695 Lf. $ 298320 1695.00 Lf. $ 2983208 1,152.80 | § 1,830.40
(CO #1 dated 2/9/2010 incraased from 403 |.f, )
to 1353 L. for a dilferance of 950 [.f)
quaniity increased from 1353 to 1695
Type 1 Pull Box $ 560.00 9ea % 5040.00 900 ea. - § 504000 $ 5,040.00
{CO #1 dated 2/8/2010 increased from 4 a.a,
10 8 ea. for a difference of 5 e.3))
quantity increase - 12"x8" MJ Reducer $ 326.00 1ea § 326.00 100 ea. § 326.00 $ 326,00
quantity increase - 8"X11-1/4 degree JM ENlf $ 227.50 1ea § 227.50 1.00ea & 227.50 $ 227.50
quantity increass - Traffic Control & 75000 1ea. § 760.00 100 ea. & 750.00 5 750.00
guaniity increase - Saeding $ 8,500.00 0259ac § 220150 0.259 ac $ 220150 $ 2,201.50
Changed Quasile Valve Box to Cast ron Ring
and Cover Set in concrate $ 50328 lea § 583.28 1.00ea § 583.28 $ 503.28
TOTAL PROJECT COST: 1% 211,606.09 $211,608.09 | $ 199.886.051 % 11,620.04
5% Retainage due $ 7,138.38
Error from payment #6 $ 1,152.80
TOTAL DUE THIS PAYMENT g 19,912.22
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. CITYY OF GRAND ISLAND
Signed w&w o Date f;’i_/? /j/gs Signed ‘_'///A_//H? = Date # 2. F — /5O
e = |

, 27
‘i’\\fy "’ i\% 60"

T S e PRV

aSV‘Hﬁ‘? LA

e cmuy e

}5“1‘

A P T i B g 3 R A S+

— 12810

e s 1o

(/I‘)Ll ’IL:I f_wz%o»fe :E_fmxj

gat,

- F~0

i

A

HE

e
5 k‘“‘a&w

PiVets Athletic FiaidiUitility Pay Estimate Possible Final s

&;‘#g:

Ho o4y 5‘0 70;3;1

B
1

. a0
}@7!2 2

Page 3




_G%‘ﬁn%ﬁs LAND J

CONTRACTOR: i [CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA] [PAYMENT NO. eI
DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO. ! | BATE; 12872010
P.0. BOX 1327 UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802 i F_ i
ftern Plan Quantities Total Amount Amt. Paid Total Due
No. Description Price Bid | Quantities Total Cost Placed Completed Prev. Est. This Est.
L
BID SECTION D - STORM SEWER $ - $ - % -
1 [Typse D Modified Curb Inlet $ 1,605.00 tea $ 1,605.00 10Cez & 16050018 1,605.00 [ $ -
2 jArea Inlet $ 1,445.00 3ea § 433500 300ea $§ 433500{% 4335001 % -
3 [24" Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section $ BS5.00 lea § 685.00 i00ea & 685.00 | & 695.00 | $ -
4 15" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe $ 27.00 2504018  § 6,7680.80 250.40 Lf. $ 6760.80|% 5,750,680 | § -
guanlity decreased from 254 {0 250.40
5 |18" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe $ 33.30 543951f § 18,113.54 543.95 Lf. $ 18,11354 | & i8,113.54 | % -
quantity decreased from 550 to 543.95
6__|24" Reinforced Concrete Storm Sewer Pipe 3 47.35 iELf, & 501810 106.00 1§, $ 5019.10]8% 501910 § -
guantity increased from 100 to 108
7 _|Sitt Fence $ 435 182 i, § 835.20 192.00 If, $ 83520 1% 83520 % -
8 |Eroslon Control Blanket $ 9.85 40sy. 3 386.00 400Csy. 3 386.00 | 8 386.00 1 § -
BID SECTION E - WATER MAIN
1 |12"D.l. Water Main % 30.30 561 LF $ 18,655.30 551.00 L& $ 16,605.30 1 % 18,180.00 | § (1,484.70}
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 increased from 432 |.f.
to 654 1.f. for a difference of 222 11.) I
quaniity decreased from 654 to 551 ‘
1a_[10° D.I. Water Main $ 3875 41f. & 147.00 4.00 1. % 147.00 | § 204.00 | % (147.00)
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
Quantity decreased from 8 to 4
2 |8 D.L Water Main $ 21.20 880 1Lf.  § 18,232.00 860.00 L. $ 18,232.00 % 18,960.00 | $ 1,272.00
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased frorn 941 i.f.
o B26 Lf. for a différence of 115 L)
quantity Increased from 828 to 860
3 |6" D.l. Water Main 3 18.00 17 L § 306.00 17.00 Lf. $ 306.00 | $ 306.00 % -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 29 | £,
to 17 1.f. for a difference of 12 I.f.)
4 |Jack and Bore 18" Steef Casing $ 25583 QLf 8 - £ 8 - % -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 40 L.
to O L1, for a difference of 40 L)
4a |Jack and Bore 24° Steal Casing $ 40022 40 If, 3 16,808.80 40 1§ 3 16,808.80 1 % 16,808.80 | § -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on) {
5 112" Tapping Saddle and Vaive wihox $ 4,640.00 Oea § - ea. § - $ -
(CQ #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased frorm 4640 ea ) )
to 0 for a differance of 4640.00 ea)
5a 10" x 10° Mj Tee $ 1,5623.12 tea $ 1,523.12 tea. § 1523.12]% 1,623.12 | § -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
5b 10" x 12" MJ Reducer $ 33278 lea % 332.78 1ea. § 332701 % 332,79 3 -
{CQ #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
5S¢ 110" Sleeve Coupling $ 55B.26 Osa § - Gea & - $ 1,11252 1 % {1,112.52)
(CO #2 daled 3/23/2010 add on)
quantity decreased from 210 0
6 128" M.J. Tee $ 38425 Gea. § - 000 ea. § - $ 384251 % {384.25)
quaniiy decreased from 1 to 0
7 112"x6" M.J. Tee $§ 38350 lea § 353.50 10Cea. § 35350 | $ 35350 1 8% -
7a_[12" Retainer Gland $ 195.88 7ea  $ 137188 7ea. $ 1,37185(% 1,567.84 I $ (195.88}
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
guaniity decreased from8to 7
8 [2'M.J.Cap $  287.15 Oea § - 0.0Cea 3 - $ 28715 | § {287.15)
quantity decreased from 110 0 J
L Pivels-Athtetie-Pelfibiiity Pay Extmate-Possie Fnat J Fage+




9 |8"#1.J. 22,5 Req. Bend $ 18580 Oea - e.a - $ -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 4 a.a.
to 0 for a difference of g 8.2.)
9a 112" x22.5degree MJ Ell $ 383.40 1ea 393.40 1.00 e.a, 383.40 786.80 b {393.40)
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
quantity decreased from 2 to 1
8h |12" x 45 degree MJ Elf $ 42861 2ea 857.22 2.00 e.a. B57.22 B57.22 | B -
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on
9c 12" x 90 degree MJ EIl $  428.61 204 857.22 2.00 ea. B57.22 428.61 | % 428.61 |
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on) '1
quantity increased from 1 to 2
10 i8"%6" M.J. Tee $  247.2¢ 2ea 494,40 200 ea. 464.40 49440 | § -
11 8" M.J. Cap $  230.60 1aa, 230.60 1.00 a.a 230.60 230,80 1 § -
12 12" Gate Valve wibox $ 1,935.00 1 e.a. 1,835.00 1.00 e.a. 1,835.00 193500 | % -
13 (8" Gate Valve w/box $ 1,087.00 2ea 2,174.00 200 ea. 2,174.00 217400 8% -
(CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 decreased from 3 e.a.
o 2 e.a. for a difference of 1 e.2.)
14 _|Fire Hydrant Assembly $ 3,250.00 3 p.a. 8,750.00 3.00 ea. 9,750.00 9,750.00 | $ -
15 [1-1/2" Senvice Saddio $  219.00 2 ea. 438.00 200 ea. 438.00 438.00 | $ -
16 _1-1/2" Gorporation Stop $ 14200 2ea 284.00 2.00 e.a, 284.00 284.00 | $ -
17 _11-1/2" Curb Stop § 358.00 2 ea. 716.00 2.00 ea. 716.00 716.00 | § -
i8 |1-1/2" Service Tubing $ 15.70 632 Lf, 9,822.40 632.00 L. 9,922 40 10,04800 | § (125.60}
quantity decreased from 640 to 632
18 [Bell Joint Block $§ 533.00 i aa, 533.00 1.00 e.a. 533.00 533.00 | & -
guantity decreased from 2 to 1
20 |Concrete Blacking for fittings §  181.35 7Cy. 1,339.45 7.00 cy. 1,339.45 1,14810 | % 181.35
{CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 increased from 4.0 c.y.
to 6 c.y. for a difference of 2 c.y.}
quaniity increased fromBto 7 _
21 |Dewatering $ 5,244.00 1ls. 5,244.00 1.00 Ls. 5,244.00 524400 | & -
22 |Driveway Removal & Replacement $ 48231 1ea. 482.31 1.00 a.a, 482.31 482.31 | % -
CO #2 dated 3/23/2010 add on)
Original Bid Section "E"
guardity decreased from 2 {o 1
BID SECTION F - SANITARY SEWER
1__[Tap Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole $  290.00 1 ea. 280.00 1.00 ea. 260.0C 290.00 | § -
2 |2" Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Forge Main $ 5.95 1408 |1, B,377.60 1408.00 L1 8,377.60 837760 % -
quantity increased from 1382 to 1408
3 8" P.V.C, Sanitary Sewer Pipe s 12.70 855 L, 8,318.50 655.00 LT 8,318.50 8318501 8 -
{CO #1 dated 2/9/2010 increased from 594 Lf.
to 870 L. for a difference of 276 L.f)
quantity decreased from 870 io 655
4  |Bore 2" Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main 3 10.00 154 11, 1,540.00 154.00 LL 1,540.00 1,540.00 | § -
5 {DH272 Grinder Pump $ 31,620.00 1ea 31,62C.00 1.00 e.a. 31,620.00 29,300.00 i $ 2,320.00
Increase amcunt from $28,300.00 to $31,620.00
a differsnce of $2,320.00 for substifutinga
manhole barrel section and a fiat iop lid with a
Deeter #1725 casting in lieu of a concentric cone.
6 [2" CleanoutValve Assembly $ 1,230.00 3 eza. 3,600.00 3.00 e.a. 3,690.00 3,690.00 | % -
7 2" PV.C. Conduit (Grinder to pole) $ 4.25 330 Li. 1,402.50 330.00 LF. 1,402.50 1,402.50 | § -
quantity decreased from 358 ta 330 .
8 {Dewatering $ 5,745.00 1ls. 5,745.00 1.00 I.s. 5,745.00 574500 | ¢ -
g |CO #1 dated 2/8/10 addition of 6" cleanout $  850.00 3ea. 2,550.00 3.00 ea, 2,5650.00 2,550.00 | % -
guantity increased from 110 3
10 |CO #1 dated 2/8/10 addition of PVC 45 degree bend $ 75,00 0ea. - ls. - 3 -
guaniity decreased from fic ©
BID SECTION G - ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
Pi\wets Athletic Held\Uiilty Pay Estimate Possibie Final..s Page 2



isianp urchase Order

100 £ 1st St * PO Box 1958 * Grand Island ME 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2010 Page 1 of 1
{308) 385-5444 Ext 193 __ _ —

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST o RO
PO BOX 1968 Ordor # 22116-00
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801 i

308-385-5444 EXT 230
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO
PO BOX 1327
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802

Federal Tax ID #47-6006205  State Tax ID # 21-0244767

PARKS & RECREATION

01/19/2010

- |UTILITY iMPROVEMENTS AT THE NEW VETERANS 1.0( JOB $191,335.180 $191,335.18
ATHLETIC FIELD COMPLEX AS PER BID, SECTIONS D,
E, F AND G. RESOLUTION #2009-303.

40044450 - 90122 $191,335.18

40044450 - 90122 $191,335.18

od o dute 182 791,
o 744400
ph 12imo - PAT

i
e
iA HLL ¢t

0 0S92

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$191,335.18 |




PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 280
308-385-5488 FAX

DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO
PO BOX 1327
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802

03/24/2010

Purchase Order

CITY OF

GRAND ESLAND

PER RESOULTION 2010-89.
40044450 - 80122

- |CHANGE ORDER #2 - WATER MAIN RELOCATION AS 1.0{ Each $12,428.220 $12,428.22

100 £ 1st St * PO Box 1958 * Grand Island NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2010 Page 1 of 1
(308) 385-5444 Ext 183 o -

Gt 2246900 |

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 15T 57

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5444 EXT 280
308-385-5488 FAX

Federal Tax ID #47-6006205  State Tax 1D # 21-0244767

PARKS & RECREATION

Patti Buettner

$12428.22

The City of Grand Isfand is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$12,428.22



Engineers a;wd Confractors

1521 West Anna Street; P.O. Box 1327
Grand Island, NE 68802
{308)382.8362 Fax (308)382-3389

Bill To: City of Grand Isiand
Attn: Parks Adm.

invoice No: 3434
Date: 12/9/2010

PO Box 1968 , ) Job No. G.I. #2084

Grand island, NE 68802

PO #23879-00

Subiotal | § 001.25
State Sales Tax -
Local Sales Tax -
TOTALDUEI $ 901.25

Make all checks payable fo:The Diamond Engineering Company
if you have any questions concerning this invoice, call:(308)382-8362

No FINANCE CHARGE is made on Accounts Paid in Fuli within 30 Days

following Invoice Date. A PERIODIC RATE OF 1% per Month, which is
an ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 12%, will be added to the

unpaid balance after 30 days.

An Equat Opportunity Employer




Purchase Order

CITY OF

GRAND Isi.AND
100 € Tst St * Po(:?gg)13%653_5*4§;aggtt?|ggd NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2011 Page 1 of 1
PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST . burch PR =
urchase
PO BOX 1968 Order # 23879-00

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290

308-385-5488 FAX
PARKS ADMINISTRATION

100 E 15T ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 280
308-385-5488 FAX

DIAMOND ENGINEERING CO
PO BOX 1327
GRAND ISLAND NE 68802

Federal Tax ID #47-6006205  State Tax ID # 21-0244767

Patti Buettner PARKS & RECREATION

SEAL APPROXIMATELY 515 FEET OF EXPANSION 515.0] LF $1.750 $901.25
JOINT WITH GRAY SL1 SEALANT.

40044450 - 90122 $801.25
40044450 - 90122 $501.25

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

_$901.25 |




Vendor Number 214

Vendor Name ' : '~ GRAND ISLAND INDEPENDENT
PO BOX 1208
Remittance Address GRAND ISLAND NE 68802 S s T

1001130] - Re4 19 $109598% _Rne 1095+

1001150 /- 35490 Q.39 NS o peu-gcy

Jwasleol- 83490 #530] /4 o
100 3/0/-§ S 4849 :7'7’ :;;}+
N O‘Oﬂ/é .7 =p< N 5.8
03557, 40017 .10 ol S 337-88
994 50-90172 30,17 /4 o2
o0/~ 15479 (79,92 _nuglls T esen
526+

5029+

no2 /X

(s 1:095-98+
PwW s53.55+
Fee 4899+

) € qu 62-91+

Fietnee 178-95+

Le%&\, Q-39+
Co\es 3017+

007

124835.21x

X

AL

v e e

Against
CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

For:




ACCOUNT NAME AND ADDRESS

BILLING DATE TERMS OF PAYMENT
, _ 11/28/10 DUE BY THE 25TH

i _h_e Grd’j-___S}.? ! -y ADVERTISER/CLIENT NUMBER | ADVERTISER/CLIENT NAME
g B ; 16022600 CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

= 2 SALESPERSON NAME TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

811} A Q’Lﬂ' tﬁﬁfi "Perzi Trejo - Classitied 1,485.91
CURRENT 30 DAYS 60DAYS |OVERO90DAYS
1,485.91 00 .00 0.00
REMITTANCE ADDRESS

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND

Attn: CITY CLERK

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND NE 68802-1968

THE GRAND ISLAND INDEPENDENT

P.O.BOX 1208

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802-1208

TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE RETURN UPPER PORTION WITH YOUR REMITFANCE

TYPE | ORDER# | PUBLICATION DESCRIPTION SIZE AMOUNT
Affidavit
1110710 20
INV | 20103792 | Grand Jsiand Independent min & claims 10726 OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGs crry | C ke 528.86 v
OF GRAND ISLAND
Affidavit
11/14/10 1,178
INV | 20103849 | Grand Isiand Independent Public Hearing for Utilizy Basemenss 11/23/10 crry | C \ o, 878 |V
OF GRAN
1Y3i710 42
NV 20103932 | Grand Island Independent Buffalo Wild Wings C\ ar L 15.18
Affidavit
1172710 25
NV 20104931 { Grand Island Independent RFP rescue pomper F’ ™ 25.02 W
Affidavit
11/18/10 47
INV 20103111 Grand Island Independent serni-annual staternent F'}mﬁu- 179.92
' Affidavit
1120010 4X3.500
INV | 20105333 | Grand Istand Independent Ainmal Advisory NOTICE CITY OF GRAND \,.0..5 Q»\ 939
’ ISLAND ANIMAL ADVISORY
11/20/10 21
INV 20105390 | Grand Island Independent Scoreboards/Veterans Fizld Complex ?&(t:& 30,17 V/
Affidavit
Bold
11221410 49 /
INV | 20105410 { Grend Island Independent Geotechnical Services, Tnc. Conditional Use Permit Clack 15.63
Affidavit
11727710 26
WV 20105412 | Grand Island Indepandent Sam and Louie's NYP Liquor License C,\.QJ' L 15.18 /
Affidavit
11/27/10 25
v 20106348 | Grand island Independent min & claims 11/9 OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS CITY Cu_r}r_ 337.88 /
OF GRAND ISLAND,
Affidavii .
11728710 751




NATURE'S
« HELPER

Bus: 402-334-2625

Fax: 462-33

4-2656

SERINKLER SYSTEMS
Invoice
BILL TO DATE | INVOICE #
Grand Island Athletic Complex 12/1/2010 90235
City of Grand Island
PO Box 1968
Grand Island, NE 68802-1963
TERMS PROJECT
Net 30
Qry DESCRIPTION RATE | AMOUNT
Completed original contract for Grand Island Athletic Complex 9,883.00 9,883.00
Completed remaining work on change order 1,000.00 1,000.00
Qdf’#‘if({ {) M@(rf
Veuehor # % T § W33 34;,
Ql"t‘%’—f aud 322%1 N
080
HoRr3s.
Ir-f{g P rﬂsl‘zz/[qﬁ 2
o7 *f’*’ﬂm 1b-10
= | Aroount
Ho0 4ty 50 - 90123 /O §83.00
Thank you for your business! Total $10.883.00
We accept MasterCard & Visa. . Payments/Credits $0.00

A Service Charge of 1.33% per month,- 16% APR, with a minimum of $3.00 will be
added to al! overdue accounts. A late fee of $20.00 will be added to all accounts
unpaid for 90 days. Customers are also liable for al] lsgal and collection fees.

Balance Due

$10,883.00

» Sprinkler Systems - Holiday Lighting -
= OmMAHA, NE 68130
info@natureshelperinc.com -

2129 S. 156™ CIr.
- natureshelperinc.com -




CITY QF

GEED Is Purchase Order

100 E 1st St * PO Box 1968 * Grand Island NE 63802-1968 Fiscal Year 2009 Page 1 of 1
{308) 395-5444 Bxt 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 £ 1ST ST o
PO BOX 1968 onehas 21434-00

GRAND ISLAND, NE 63801 Order® bl e

308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS ADMINISTRATION

* NATURE'S HELPER INC 100 E 1ST ST
- I POBOX 1968
OMAHA NE 68130 £ GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
2 308-385-5444 EXT 290

%) 308-385-5488 FAX

Federal Tax D #47-6006205  State Tax 1D # 21-0244767

e
Oy S o

- FURN[SHING AND INSTALLATION OF iRR]GATION 1.0 JOB $123,750.000 $123 750.00
SYSTEM AT THE NEW VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD

COMPLEX AS PER BID.
40044450 - 90122 $123,750.00

40044450 - 80122 $123,750.00

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$123,750.00




iInvoice

© www.qualitysignsei.com .

1423 5. Webb Rd Phone # DATE INVOICE NO
Grand Island, NE 68303 o '
308-384-2950 12/3/10 232779
BILL TO JOB
City of Grand Island Install T beams for future score
P.O. Box 1968 board at the softball field
Grand Island, Ne. 68802 [Parks & Recreation
P.0. NO. TERMS
23769-00 net 30
DESCRIPTION Qry RATE AMOUNT
Install I beams for Scoreboard 2,435.00 2.435.00
W‘?’R ) 5 ;_
23769
796 I
1232779 . i
 _Taslell T beam
bler %
RAEAEE | At
Hoo YHYSO — gotay 435-00
Thank You!
Total $2.435.00
Web Stte  Visa/Mastercard Accepted



Purchase Order

CITY OF

GRAND IsiL.AND

100 E 75t St = PO Box 1968 * Grand lstand NE 58802-1968 Fiscal Year 2011 Page 1 of 1
(308} 385-5444 Ext 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION

100 E 1ST ST
PO BOX 1968 | Braarare 23769-00

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS OPERATIONS
ATTN: GREGG BOSTELMAN
1707 W OKLAHOMA
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68801
308-385-5426

308-385-5296 FAX

QUALITY SIGNS & DESIGNS INC
1423 S WEBB RD
GRAND ISLAND NE 68803

11/01/2010 Patti Buettner PARKS & RECREATION

= [LABOR AND MATERIAL TO AUGER HOLES AND 1.01 JOB $2,435.000 $2,435.00
INSTALL 8 EACH |I-BEAMS FOR FUTURE

SCOREBOARD INSTALLATION
40044450 - 30122 $2,435.00

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

_$2,435.00 ]




invoice

Joality Sions & Deesigns, Inc.
1423 S.%Webb Rd Phone # DATE INVOICE NO

R N one .
Grand Island, NE 638843

308-384-2050 12/3/10 232780
BILL TO Jop
City of Grand Island Exfra's
Park & Recreation

P.O. Box 1968
Grand Island, Ne. 68802

Extra time and material for mstall of
I beams for Scoreboard

www.qualitysignsgi.com

P.O. NO. TERMS
23870-00 net 30
DESCRIPTION aTY RATE AMOUNT
Add 30" to 8- 20'x46" 1 beams 375.00 375.00
22879 TR R
| 896 B
i 223180 S
e o el pyteqsions _ —
3 ‘?4’/ i%ﬁ?;‘ﬂ:&'ﬁ /2~3-10
Yoo Yyyo - golaa 375.00
Thank You! | |
| Total $375.00
Web Site Visa/Mastercard Accepted




CITY OF

G S s anp P UIchase Order

100 E 1st St * PO Box 1968 * Grand island NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2011 Page 1 of 1

{308) 385-5444 Ext 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E1ST ST Purch
PO BOX 1968 . puchase  23870-00
GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802 : e —
308-385-5444 EXT 290

308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

'GRAND ISLAND, NE 58802
308-385-5444 EXT 250
308-385-5488 FAX

State Tax ID # 21-0244767

QUALHY SIGNS & DESIGNS INC
1423 SWEBB RD
GRAND ISLAND NE 68803

Federal Tax 1D #47-8006205

Ll
PARKS & RECREATION

Patti Buetiner

11/18/2010

Eiscript

~ |WELD EXTENSIONS TO I-BEAMS 1.0} Each $375.000
40044450 - 907122 $£375.00

$375.00

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

_$375.00 |




SAVU i NIHLIM JAVIN 38 LSNW SNOILOFUHOO HOH SWIVID TIV

SAYQ 0F HILIY HINOW H3d %341 1V LSTHALN]

SO L ST S e

SIDVYWVD ANY HOH SSFTWHYH U113 H 24 TTM YZTT3S IHL ONY JAYS
AACWIY QL LHOM THL SAYH TIVHS 37738 JHL "a339DY SY JaYIW
LON S1 LNJWFTLLAS J1 ONY "3aYH Si LNSWAYY F1354W0D 3 v
TILND AFHSINHNG WIHILYIN HO LNSWAINDT ANY QL FTLLL NIVE
3 THUM HIT1ES IKL LYHL 03349V §f 1) FAQHY AANMNLNO 8Y HIAHO
0S 00 ONV MHOM ANV 3HL HIAHO OL ALIMOHLAY FHL AAYH )

(jom pagiosep BAOQE 3y} Jo uofleidwes
Aioroessies sy eBpaimounse Aqaiay 1} FEHNLVYNGIS

JOBHIH.L TYAOWIH 3HL WOH4 BNILINSIN

Juswdinby pue sieuere — abieyn 1e1o1

34 ONIdNNG TYS0dSia AlD

*SADUVHO JCISLNO

FIUVYHI LNAW4INDI HAHILO

FOHYHO A0HMOYE

& . ) Ud { -
LINY3d
SHOHYHD ALID H# jepas
1vLl04 NS
nhD\ b\ \ Y HO8YT IVLOL # 19pop pue 52is
LA % e ——— | ‘pueig
HETHTHRRE ) vt p e ] A ] T e
P o om G/~
Vi
k\\. !
UINYHO4HId MHOM 40 NOILdIHOSTq alva
Syu®r] SIngsaad INOI JTE3sSUT
£Wajqold / paysenbay yiom
151 jjen ZL souy 2l aijeg 1ied 15| Aueyem ‘a0 abreyn
_ puers uex

‘aN oM c0E89 EN ‘pueTsI P 2

- 8961 Xo0"d "0 T4

ON suoyd Jjuawlaedsg syIeg
0L-92-01l PUBTST purvid IO AJTD 0L Mia

aleq

00-PLSECH 04

xe7dwoy Treqizos

e

92/2-¥8¢

LSOl

Suoljanusu| |erseds 1o uepeson qor

J010ANI

L0889 "lgaN ‘pue(s| puely
App3 uinog 918
"ONI “ONIBWNTd B H3100YH ¥amas

LNNOWY 301Hd 1NT

WdIND3 B SIVIYA LYW "ALD

.um._m:u fBUCIIPPE UR aq [|IM 94aY)
J91em ‘aysem Jussaid jo uohipuos By} I

‘Ayney aacud 11 pinoys “Buydid seb Jo
o} Ayliqisvodsal ou salunsse i010R1)U07)



Purchase Order

100 E fst $t * PO Box 1868 * Grand Island NE 68802-1968 Fiscal Year 2011 Page T of 1
(308) 385-5444 Ext 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION

100 £ 1ST ST o
. urcnase

PO BOX 1968 Onehe; 23574-00

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802 "

308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

PARKS OPERATIONS
ATTN: GREGG BOSTELMAN
1707 W OKLAHOMA
GRAND ISLAND, ME 68801
308-385-5426

308-385-5296 FAX

SEWER ROOTER SERVICE & PLUMBING INC

816 S EDDY
GRAND ISLAND NE 68801

P

gested By -
Patii Buetiner

tnsiEE ‘xz%ggy’

NS (4

1.0] JOB $5,948.050 $5,948.05

TANKS AND INSTALLATION)
46044450 - 90122 $5,948.05

40044450 - 90122 $5,948.05

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

$5,948.05




GENERAL CONTRACTORS

P.0. BOX 2341 - GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802 - BH, 384-5821 INVOICE cgT1210
Customer _CITY OF GRAND ISTAND DATE DECEMBER 13, 2010
Address P.O. BOX 1968
Gity_ GRAND ISTAND, NE 68802 GUST. NO.

DESCRIPTION . AMOUNT

PURCHSE ORDER 23-828-00 ANCHOR DOWN THREE PICNIC SHELTERS PER $763.00
QUOTE FOR PARKS ADMINISTRATION.

TOTAL DUE $763.00
ALL ACCOUNTS DUEWITHIN TEN DAYS FCLLOWING PURCHASE. 2% PER MONTH CHARGED ON
UNPAID BALANCE OR MINIMUM OF $1.00 SERVICE CHARGE - THIS IS 24% PER YEAR:
g A e st e it o s i et
A3328 ,
Hol '

T S A Tt ) e ey e




CITY OF

GRAND =1 [SLAND

100 E 1st St = PO Box 1958 * Grand Island NE 58802-1968 Fiscal Year Page of
(308) 385-5444 Fxr 193 2011 ge T 1

Purchase Order

rn. PARKS ADMINISTRATION
- 100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802

308-385-5444 EXT 290

308-385-5488 FAX

23828-00

Purchase
Order #

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 290
308-385-5488 FAX

Federat Tax ID #47-5006205 State Tax ID # 21-0244767

TRI VALLEY BUILDERS INC
3630 W OLD HWY 30

PO BOX 2341

GRAND ISLAND NE 63802

PARKS & RECREATION

£ LA Eil==r
ANCHOR DOWN THREE PICNIC SHELTERS AS PER . $763.000

$763.00
QUOTE,
40044450 - 207122 $763.00
40044450 - 907122 3763.00

The City of Grand Island is an Affirmative Action/Equal Oppertunity Employer




House M
2013 W-7th Phore-{462)-463-2095-—
Hastings,-Nebraska- 66961
MR & MRS ALAN WILLIAMS

4 2883 N OSAGE AVE
- JUNIATA, NE 68500

L LTO ¢ o7 223

Budlding ot — o

Dimensions 2 ¥ 20 x 3

Moving . o)

Fao g =00

Miscellansous

Iformaction Y PR P Feny & i g .

Movers shall not be lable for any plasier
Jdamagss resulting from moving building,

Crossing over or under public utility Enes shall be
arranged by movars and paid by budiding owner.

Rocd use pertails shall bs aranged and poid by
MOVErs.

Basement floor, if any. shall be poured ond bass-
ment walls back-fllled prior fo moving the budlding,

Tolcl Moving Fee Due and Payable Upon

3 w
ﬁi :m / Compietion of Job

i

183580

_Ei%jé/w

e




12/01/2010

- [MATERIAL AND LABOR TO MOVE THREE 20'%x20'

Purchase Order

Page T of 1

201

100 E 1st 8t * PG Box 1968 * Grand Isfand NE §8802-1868
(308} 385-5444 Exz 193

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1963

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
308-385-5444 EXT 280
308-385-5488 FAX

Purchase
Order #

239571-00_

PARKS ADMINISTRATION
100 E 1ST ST

PO BOX 1968

GRAND ISLAND, NE 68802
F 308-385-5444 EXT 290

€ 308-385-5488 FAX

WILLIAMS & SON HOUSE MOVERS INC
2883 N OSAGE AVE
JUNIATA NE 68855

e
Pl PEESRO pt B e
hutitn fo{a}

FHereg LT
-8586

A T R T A

PICNIC SHELTERS FROM FONNER SOFTBALL FIELDS
TGO VETERANS ATHLETIC FIELD COMPLEX.

40044450 - 90122 $3,000.00

The City of Grand Istand is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportu.nity Erﬁpioyer

~$3,000.00




	Council Packet Item
	S:\temp\J-2_2.pdf

